FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

03-21-2002

ET	Docket No.:
.Υ	
_	

|--|

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and U202673	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Uni-Lac Corp. d/b/a Lactona Corporation		
108 Park Drive Montgomeryville, PA 18936-0447	Name: Mogo, Inc.	
Montgomeryville, PA 18936-0447 Z-ZZ-OZ	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 108 Park Drive	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Montgomeryville State: PA ZIP: 18936	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
	☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-StateDelaware	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	designation is ☐ Yes 🕱 N	
Execution Date: January 5, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 🕱 N	
4 A - Parking manufacture (a)	_ 100 🔏 11	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	421,857 551,818	
	422,608 631,863 509,123 723,914	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Sana Hakim, Esq.	7 7 4 16 (97 97 9 44)	
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$165.00	
Internal Address: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 1135	8. Deposit account number:	
Oil Oct / Iddi Odd. 110. DVA 1155		
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60690		
	JSE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 GP 25:482 125:00 GP 40.00 GP 40.		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	Hebruary 22, 2002	
Sana Hakim, Esq.	1 ebi dai y 22, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and TRADENARK	

REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNI-LAC CORP. d/b/a LACTONA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 108 Park Drive, Montgomeryville, PA 18936-0447 adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
Verident Plus	1765740	April 20, 1993
Dr. French's	502643	October 5, 1988
Nuform	509123	April 26, 1989
Polychrome	723914	November 14, 1981
N.I.C.	422608	May 5, 1986
Uniform	1571732	December 19, 1989
Verident	551818	June 10, 1992
Veriform	1571733	June 12, 1991
Universal	421857	June 26, 1986
Inverted "Y"	547718	February 19, 1992
Bio-Mechanical	0631863	April 3, 1997
Econacryl	1208085	September 14, 1982
EFR	1113075	February 13, 1979
Veri-Chrome	370630	August 29, 1979

WHEREAS, MOGO, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 108 Park Drive, Montgomeryville. PA 18936-0447 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNI-LAC CORP. d/b/a LACTONA CORPORATION, on January 1, 1997 sold and assigned to MOGO, INC. all its right, title and interest in the United

12158879201

PAGE.02

States in and to said trademarks, tog	ether with the goodwill of the business symbolized by
said trademarks and registrations the	reof.
Signed at Doyler town, to	his 5th day of Samuary 1998
	UNI-LAC CORPORATION d/b/a LACTONA CORPORATION By: Anthony/G. Montemurro President
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania County of Montgomery BUCKS	: SS:
ACI	
	KNOWLEDGEMENT
	, 1993, personally appeared ANTHONY G.
	known to me to have been President of UNI-LAC
CORP. d/b/2 LACTONA CORPOR	ATION, the assignor above named, and acknowledged
	ment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to
authority duly received.	· Production and Production
. ·	Merce G. Boral. Notary Public
et/ZTW/PTO/ASSION. LC	NOTARIAL SEAL JOYCE Y BARAL Motery Public Coylectown Botough, Bucing County My Commission Expires February 4, 1899
	3

FEB 22 2002 10:35

RECORDED: 02/22/2002

12158879201

PAGE. 83

TRADEMARK REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0043